<u>GOVT. OF BIHAR</u>

BIHAR COMBINED ENTRANCE COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION BOARD <u>I.A.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna-14.</u>

 $Website: bceceboard.bihar.gov.in \, / \, Helpdesk: helpdesk.bceceboard@bihar.gov.in \, \\$

UNDER GRADUATE MEDICAL ADMISSION COUNSELLING (UGMAC)-2024

for MBBS Course in Govt. Medical and Private Medical Colleges of Bihar

Adv. No.- BCECEB(UGMAC)-2024/27 Dated 21.12.2024

Important Notice for UGMAC-2024 Special Stray Vacancy Round-III Online Counselling

In the light of Hon'ble Supreme Court's Order WP(S) (Civil) No(s)-833/2024 dt. 20.12.2024 accordingly MCC's Special Stray Vacancy Round-III schedule, this is to inform all UGMAC-2024 candidates that who have duly submitted the Willingness for participating in Special Stray Vacancy Round Counselling vide advertisement Adv.No.BCECEB(UGMAC)-2024/23 & 2024/24 dated : 24.11.2024 and were not allotted any seat are only eligible for this Special Stray Vacancy Round-III Counselling.

2. The updated Seat Matrix for UGMAC-2024 Special Stray Vacancy Round-III Counselling has been uploaded on Board's Website. The candidate must see it before filling up of their Choices for Online Counselling.

3. Special Stray Vacancy Round-III Counselling will be conducted Online.

4. The submission of Online Registration-cum-Choice Filling for Seat Allotment will start from

23.12.2024 (12.00 p.m.) and close on 25.12.2024 (11.59 p.m.).

5. Detailed programme and process for Special Stray Vacancy Round-III Counselling of UGMAC-2024 has been **published through Adv. no. BCECEB(UGMAC)-2024/26 dt. 21.12.2024 which is uploaded on Board's website: bcceeboard.bihar.gov.in**. All concerned are requested to go through the advertisement uploaded on Board's website and act accordingly.

Controller of Examination